CONSEIL PERMANENT INTERNATIONAL
POUR L’EXPLORATION DE LA MER

No.

58

44

52

24

25

26

04

50

41

59

33

16

Contributions to be presented at the Statutory Meeting:

Presented to

Special scientific meeting
“Herring Tagging
Techniques and results”

Special scientific meeting
on “Oyster and mussels
culture”

Shellfish Committee

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

North Sea Sub-
Committee/ Comparative
Fishing Committee

Transition Area Sub-
Committee

North Sea Sub-
Committee

Salmon and Trout
Committee

Special scientific meeting
“Herring Tagging
Techniques and results”
Special scientific meeting

on “Qyster and mussels
culture”

Council Meeting 1954

Author(s)
Olav Aasen

B. Andreu and P. Arté

R.H. Baird
R.J.H. Beverton and

S.J. Holt

R.J.H. Beverton and
B.B. Parrish

R.J.H. Beverton

P.A. de Boer

R. Kéandler

H.J. Bohl

I. Bohus Jensen

G.C. Bolster

M. Boury

Title

Estimation of the stock strength of the
Norwegian winter herring

Expériences préalables sur la fixation des
larves et la croissance hivernale des jeunes
huitres (O. edulis) chez les Rias galiciennes
(NO. d’Espagne)

A preliminary report on a new type of
commercial escallop dredge

A review of methods of estimating mortality
rates in exploited fish populations, with
special reference to sources of bias in catch
sampling

Commercial statistics in fish population
studies

A preliminary note on a method of
estimating mortality rates from war-time
changes in abundance and structure of fish
populations

Trawl gear measurements obtained by
underwater instruments

Distribution of mackerel eggs and larvae in
the Belt Sea in June 1954

On the abundance and distribution of the fry
of food fishes in the south eastern North Sea
during March 1953

Transplantation experiments with rainbow
trout into brackish water

English tagging experiments

L’oeuvre de Jean Coste et le développement
de I’ostréiculture



No.

36

39

22

29

41

10

14

11

19

56

66

70

69

12

43

Presented to

Special scientific meeting
on “Oyster and mussels
culture”

North Sea Sub-
Committee/ Comparative
Fishing Committee

Special scientific meeting
on “Qyster and mussels
culture”

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

North Sea Sub-
Committee

Shellfish Committee
Sanitary control |

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Shellfish Committee
Sanitary control 11

Hydrographical
Committee

Hydrographical
Committee

North Western Area Sub-
Committee

Herring Sub-Committee

Herring Sub-Committee

Shellfish Committee
Sanitary control 111

Special scientific meeting
on “Oyster and mussels
culture”

Author(s)
H. Bouxin

A. v. Brandt

H. Brienne

A.C. Burd and J.A.
Gulland

H.J. Bohl

R. Van Cleve and
A.T. Pruter

Technological
Laboratory, Ministry
of Fisheries

G. Dietrich

J. Eggvin

H. Einarsson

H. Einarsson

H. Einarsson

F. Fraga

Title

Observations sur le frai de Mytilus edulis
var. galloprovincialis (Lmk.) Dates précises
de frai. Facteurs provoquant I’émission de
produits génitaux

Investigations on fishing technology and
their importance for ICES

Croissance des moules du boulonnais

The English fish sampling programme

On the abundance and distribution of the fry
of food fishes in the south eastern North Sea
during March 1953

Bacteriological control of shellfish in
Canada

Problems of sampling a Puget sound
population of English sole, Parophrys
vetulus

Sanitary control in Denmark

Mixing processes in the waters of southern
North Sea

Features from the circulation in the
Norwegian Sea (Paper missing)

General trends in the distribution of fish fry
in Icelandic waters (Paper missing)

On the spawning of the Icelandic herring
(Paper missing)

Remarks on the development of maturity in
the Icelandic herring (Paper missing)

A brief description of the methods employed
in England and Wales for the bacteriological
testing of molluscs, and of the standards
employed in judging their sanitary quality

Average seasonal variation of chemical
constituents of the mussel (M. edulis)



No.

08

65

68

02

01

03

15

27

64

37

63

45

13

73

61

Presented to
Plankton Committee

North Western Area Sub-
Committee

Herring Sub-Committee

Shellfish Committee
Sanitary control V

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting
“Herring Tagging
Techniques and results”

Shellfish Committee
Sanitary control VII

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting
on “Qyster and mussels
culture”

Hydrographical
Committee

Special scientific meeting
“Herring Tagging
Techniques and results”

Shellfish Committee
Sanitary control 1V

Special scientific meeting
“Herring Tagging
Techniques and results”
Hydrographical
Committee

Author(s)
J.H. Fraser

A. Fridriksson

A. Fridriksson

F.A. Gibson

Ch. Gilis

Ch. Gilis

A. Grijns

J.A. Gulland

J.A. Gulland

B. Havinga

F. Hermann

Hans Hoglund

Institut fir Kisten
und Binnenfischerei

Aage J.C. Jensen

R. Johnston

Title

The plankton of the waters approaching the
British Isles in 1953

Remarks on purse-seine caught saithe in
north-Icelandic waters in 1954 (Paper
missing)

The north-coast herring of Iceland in 1954
(Paper missing)

Sanitary control of shellfish in Ireland

Problems and methods of sampling fish
populations

Marquage de harengs en Belgique

Bacteriological control of Zealand oysters
and mussels

The study of fish populations by the analysis
of commercial catches. A statistical review

A note on the statistical distribution of trawl
catches

Mussel culture in the Dutch Waddensea

Sea bottom temperature as derived from
resistance measurements from telegraphic
cables

Swedish herring tagging experiments 1949-
1953

Bundesforschungsanstalt fur Fischerei

Danish herring tagging inside the Scaw
1949-1952

Biologically active compounds in the sea



No.

31

67

57

35

50

o1

05

42

18

17

28

20

74

34
49

Presented to

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

North Western Area Sub-
Committee

Transition Area Sub-
Committee

Special scientific meeting
on “Oyster and mussels
culture”

Transition Area Sub-
Committee

Baltic Area Sub-
Committee

Shellfish Committee
Sanitary control VI

Special scientific meeting
on “Qyster and mussels
culture”

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting
on “Qyster and mussels
culture”

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting

on “Qyster and mussels
culture”

Special scientific meeting
on “Qyster and mussels
culture”

Atlantic Committee

North Sea Sub-
Committee

Author(s)
R. Jones

J. Jonsson

J. Knudsen

P. Korringa

R. Kandler

R. Kandler

R. Ladouce

M. L6pez-Benito

J. Lundbeck

Hans Mann

A.R. Margetts

P.F. Meyer-Waarden
and H. Mann

P.F. Meyer-Waarden

J.M. Navaz
C. Nédélec

Title

Some criticisms of the trawl as a sampling
instrument

Marking of cod in Icelandic waters during
recent years (Paper missing)

The fluctuations in the stocks of plaice,
flounder and dab in the western Baltic

Guide to the tour of the centres of oyster and
mussel culture in France

Distribution of mackerel eggs and larvae in
the Belt Sea in June 1954

German salmon fishery in the Baltic

Evaluation de la salubrité des eaux et des
coquillages en France

Chemical contents of scallops (Pecten
jacobeus)

Informations of sampling and working
methods in market investigations of the
German deep sea fisheries

The influence of Mytilicola intestinalis
(Copepoda parasitica) on the development
of the Gonades of Mytilis edulis

The sampling of demersal fish stocks by
trawls and seines

German investigations with respect to
Mytilicola intestinalis in Mytilus edulis in
1953

Mussel culture in the German Wadden Sea

L’anchois a la Cote Basque (1950-53)

Etude des rendements de péche a Utsire,
1951-1952



No.

60

32

30

40

62

71

55

47

09

46

06

07

21

23

Presented to

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

North Sea Sub-
Committee

Salmon and Trout
Committee

Herring Sub-Committee

Special scientific meeting
“Herring Tagging
Techniques and results”

North Eastern Area Sub-
Committee

Special scientific meeting
“Problems and methods
of sampling fish
populations”

Special scientific meeting

on “Oyster and mussels
culture”

Shellfish Committee

Shellfish Committee

Special scientific meeting
on “Oyster and mussels
culture”

Special scientific meeting
on “Oyster and mussels
culture”

Author(s)
B.B. Parrish

B.B. Parrish and G.
McPherson

J.A. Pope (part 1) and
R. Jones (part I1)

J. Schérfe

W.M. Shearer

U. Stefansson

J.C. Stevenson

G. Satersdal

G. Seetersdal

M. Thiéblemont

H.J. Thomas

H.J. Thomas

P. Trochon

H.J. Turner

Title

Outline of sampling methods used in the
Scaottish fish population studies

Sampling problems in fish population
studies, with special reference to North Sea
herring investigations

Part I: An outline of sampling techniques

Part 11: The analysis of trawl haul statistics
with particular reference to the estimation of
survival rates

Measurements of trawling gear

Preliminary report on the tagging
experiment at Rockhall, near Montrose,
Scotland. May-August 1954

Distribution of herring in connection with
hydrographical conditions in the waters
round Iceland 1954 (Paper missing)

The movement of herring in British
Columbia waters as determined by tagging
with a description of tagging and tag
recovery methods

Some investigations on the arcto-Norwegian
haddock

Estimation of the brood-strength-
fluctuations in the cod in the Barents Sea
area

Utilisation en Morbihan du collecteur carton
en vue du captage du naissain (O. edulis)

Observations on the sex ratio and mortality
rates in the lobster (Homarus vulgaris Edw.)

Observations on the recaptures of tagged
lobsters in Scotland

Etude sur la reproduction de I’huitre plate
Ostréa edulis dans les claires de la région de
Marennes-Oléron

Preliminary experiments on the culture of
bivalves in tanks



No.

48

38

53

54

Presented to
Shellfish Committee

Special scientific meeting
on “Qyster and mussels
culture”

Plankton Committee

Special scientific meeting
“Herring Tagging
Techniques and results”

Author(s)
Erik Ursin

P.R. Walne

K.F. Wiborg

H. Wood, B.B.

Parrish and G.
McPherson

Title

The queen (Chlamys opercularis) in Danish
and Faroese waters

Observations on the oyster (Ostrea edulis)
breeding experiments at Conway, 1939-
1953

Plankton and hydrography in the Norwegian
Sea

Review of Scottish herring tagging
experiments 1948-1953



