## Contributions to be presented at the Statutory Meeting:

## Council Meeting 1954

No.	Presented to	Author(s)	Title
58	Special scientific meeting "Herring Tagging Techniques and results"	Olav Aasen	Estimation of the stock strength of the Norwegian winter herring
44	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	B. Andreu and P. Arté	Expériences préalables sur la fixation des larves et la croissance hivernale des jeunes huîtres (O. edulis) chez les Rias galiciennes (NO. d'Espagne)
52	Shellfish Committee	R.H. Baird	A preliminary report on a new type of commercial escallop dredge
24	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	R.J.H. Beverton and S.J. Holt	A review of methods of estimating mortality rates in exploited fish populations, with special reference to sources of bias in catch sampling
25	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	R.J.H. Beverton and B.B. Parrish	Commercial statistics in fish population studies
26	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	R.J.H. Beverton	A preliminary note on a method of estimating mortality rates from war-time changes in abundance and structure of fish populations
04	North Sea Sub- Committee/ Comparative Fishing Committee	P.A. de Boer	Trawl gear measurements obtained by underwater instruments
50	Transition Area Sub- Committee	R. Kändler	Distribution of mackerel eggs and larvae in the Belt Sea in June 1954
41	North Sea Sub- Committee	H.J. Bohl	On the abundance and distribution of the fry of food fishes in the south eastern North Sea during March 1953
59	Salmon and Trout Committee	I. Bohus Jensen	Transplantation experiments with rainbow trout into brackish water
33	Special scientific meeting "Herring Tagging Techniques and results"	G.C. Bolster	English tagging experiments
16	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	M. Boury	L'oeuvre de Jean Coste et le développement de l'ostréiculture

No.	Presented to	Author(s)	Title
36	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	H. Bouxin	Observations sur le frai de Mytilus edulis var. galloprovincialis (Lmk.) Dates précises de frai. Facteurs provoquant l'émission de produits génitaux
39	North Sea Sub- Committee/ Comparative Fishing Committee	A. v. Brandt	Investigations on fishing technology and their importance for ICES
22	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	H. Brienne	Croissance des moules du boulonnais
29	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	A.C. Burd and J.A. Gulland	The English fish sampling programme
41	North Sea Sub- Committee	H.J. Bohl	On the abundance and distribution of the fry of food fishes in the south eastern North Sea during March 1953
10	Shellfish Committee Sanitary control I		Bacteriological control of shellfish in Canada
14	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	R. Van Cleve and A.T. Pruter	Problems of sampling a Puget sound population of English sole, Parophrys vetulus
11	Shellfish Committee Sanitary control II	Technological Laboratory, Ministry of Fisheries	Sanitary control in Denmark
19	Hydrographical Committee	G. Dietrich	Mixing processes in the waters of southern North Sea
56	Hydrographical Committee	J. Eggvin	Features from the circulation in the Norwegian Sea ( <i>Paper missing</i> )
66	North Western Area Sub- Committee	H. Einarsson	General trends in the distribution of fish fry in Icelandic waters ( <i>Paper missing</i> )
70	Herring Sub-Committee	H. Einarsson	On the spawning of the Icelandic herring ( <i>Paper missing</i> )
69	Herring Sub-Committee	H. Einarsson	Remarks on the development of maturity in the Icelandic herring ( <i>Paper missing</i> )
12	Shellfish Committee Sanitary control III		A brief description of the methods employed in England and Wales for the bacteriological testing of molluscs, and of the standards employed in judging their sanitary quality
43	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	F. Fraga	Average seasonal variation of chemical constituents of the mussel (M. edulis)

No.	Presented to	Author(s)	Title
08	Plankton Committee	J.H. Fraser	The plankton of the waters approaching the British Isles in 1953
65	North Western Area Sub-Committee	Á. Fridriksson	Remarks on purse-seine caught saithe in north-Icelandic waters in 1954 ( <i>Paper missing</i> )
68	Herring Sub-Committee	Á. Fridriksson	The north-coast herring of Iceland in 1954 ( <i>Paper missing</i> )
02	Shellfish Committee Sanitary control V	F.A. Gibson	Sanitary control of shellfish in Ireland
01	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	Ch. Gilis	Problems and methods of sampling fish populations
03	Special scientific meeting "Herring Tagging Techniques and results"	Ch. Gilis	Marquage de harengs en Belgique
15	Shellfish Committee Sanitary control VII	A. Grijns	Bacteriological control of Zealand oysters and mussels
27	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	J.A. Gulland	The study of fish populations by the analysis of commercial catches. A statistical review
64	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	J.A. Gulland	A note on the statistical distribution of trawl catches
37	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	B. Havinga	Mussel culture in the Dutch Waddensea
63	Hydrographical Committee	F. Hermann	Sea bottom temperature as derived from resistance measurements from telegraphic cables
45	Special scientific meeting "Herring Tagging Techniques and results"	Hans Höglund	Swedish herring tagging experiments 1949- 1953
13	Shellfish Committee Sanitary control IV	Institut für Küsten und Binnenfischerei	Bundesforschungsanstalt für Fischerei
73	Special scientific meeting "Herring Tagging Techniques and results"	Aage J.C. Jensen	Danish herring tagging inside the Scaw 1949-1952
61	Hydrographical Committee	R. Johnston	Biologically active compounds in the sea

No.	Presented to	Author(s)	Title
31	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	R. Jones	Some criticisms of the trawl as a sampling instrument
67	North Western Area Sub- Committee	J. Jónsson	Marking of cod in Icelandic waters during recent years ( <i>Paper missing</i> )
57	Transition Area Sub- Committee	J. Knudsen	The fluctuations in the stocks of plaice, flounder and dab in the western Baltic
35	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	P. Korringa	Guide to the tour of the centres of oyster and mussel culture in France
50	Transition Area Sub- Committee	R. Kändler	Distribution of mackerel eggs and larvae in the Belt Sea in June 1954
51	Baltic Area Sub- Committee	R. Kändler	German salmon fishery in the Baltic
05	Shellfish Committee Sanitary control VI	R. Ladouce	Évaluation de la salubrité des eaux et des coquillages en France
42	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	M. López-Benito	Chemical contents of scallops (Pecten jacobeus)
18	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	J. Lundbeck	Informations of sampling and working methods in market investigations of the German deep sea fisheries
17	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	Hans Mann	The influence of Mytilicola intestinalis (Copepoda parasitica) on the development of the Gonades of Mytilis edulis
28	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	A.R. Margetts	The sampling of demersal fish stocks by trawls and seines
20	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	P.F. Meyer-Waarden and H. Mann	German investigations with respect to Mytilicola intestinalis in Mytilus edulis in 1953
74	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	P.F. Meyer-Waarden	Mussel culture in the German Wadden Sea
34	Atlantic Committee	J.M. Navaz	L'anchois à la Côte Basque (1950-53)
49	North Sea Sub- Committee	C. Nédélec	Etude des rendements de pêche a Utsire, 1951-1952

No.	Presented to	Author(s)	Title
60	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	B.B. Parrish	Outline of sampling methods used in the Scottish fish population studies
32	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	B.B. Parrish and G. McPherson	Sampling problems in fish population studies, with special reference to North Sea herring investigations
30	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	J.A. Pope (part I) and R. Jones (part II)	Part I: An outline of sampling techniques Part II: The analysis of trawl haul statistics with particular reference to the estimation of survival rates
40	North Sea Sub- Committee	J. Schärfe	Measurements of trawling gear
62	Salmon and Trout Committee	W.M. Shearer	Preliminary report on the tagging experiment at Rockhall, near Montrose, Scotland. May-August 1954
71	Herring Sub-Committee	U. Stefánsson	Distribution of herring in connection with hydrographical conditions in the waters round Iceland 1954 ( <i>Paper missing</i> )
55	Special scientific meeting "Herring Tagging Techniques and results"	J.C. Stevenson	The movement of herring in British Columbia waters as determined by tagging with a description of tagging and tag recovery methods
47	North Eastern Area Sub- Committee	G. Sætersdal	Some investigations on the arcto-Norwegian haddock
09	Special scientific meeting "Problems and methods of sampling fish populations"	G. Sætersdal	Estimation of the brood-strength-fluctuations in the cod in the Barents Sea area
46	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	M. Thiéblemont	Utilisation en Morbihan du collecteur carton en vue du captage du naissain (O. edulis)
06	Shellfish Committee	H.J. Thomas	Observations on the sex ratio and mortality rates in the lobster (Homarus vulgaris Edw.)
07	Shellfish Committee	H.J. Thomas	Observations on the recaptures of tagged lobsters in Scotland
21	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	P. Trochon	Étude sur la reproduction de l'huître plate Ostréa edulis dans les claires de la région de Marennes-Oléron
23	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	H.J. Turner	Preliminary experiments on the culture of bivalves in tanks

No.	Presented to	Author(s)	Title
48	Shellfish Committee	Erik Ursin	The queen (Chlamys opercularis) in Danish and Faroese waters
38	Special scientific meeting on "Oyster and mussels culture"	P.R. Walne	Observations on the oyster (Ostrea edulis) breeding experiments at Conway, 1939-1953
53	Plankton Committee	K.F. Wiborg	Plankton and hydrography in the Norwegian Sea
54	Special scientific meeting "Herring Tagging Techniques and results"	H. Wood, B.B. Parrish and G. McPherson	Review of Scottish herring tagging experiments 1948-1953